3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REVISITONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATUANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 TR SESCRTPTION 5ATE SN e
DART INTERFACE ADAPTER C | ECR-18-014536 175EP2018 | MS | TE
NUMBE R REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T ECR1900597] o 118 Top
E ECR-19-009764 22JUN2019 | TB TE
2266315-2 F FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC F | ECR-20-004335 25MAR2020 | JWC | RK
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2266315-2 F TO0L NG KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2266315-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE 3.56 mm [.140] -
INSUL [5.59 mm [.220] F
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS ——
408-35047 L
-2 2 2168083-1 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 269
-] 1633782-4  |FENCE 26T
-] 1803078-4  |SPACER, PRECISION 259
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - | | 2119647 -1 "EED CAM. AIR FLFD 548
TERMINAL NAME: RING & SPADE -] 2119082-2  |CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244
WIRE STRIP LENGTH CZZELI_ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - 1 1 2079764~ WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |24 3
4.98-5.36 mm [.196-.211 INJ @2.03-2.92 mm [.080- 115 IN] 3\~ | ] 2119083-1  |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
1142084 ] ) -] 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 241
XEEMQQ%[QN -] 2844940-2  |AIR FEED MODULE 238
SPECIFICATION - - i - |REF|REF 994970-7? COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
N - |1 2119955-1 ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
TERMINALS APPLIED ZLZ$¢SX -] 28449081 SCREW, LOCKING 99
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL - 28449071 POST, LOCKING 98
618677 61863-2 61857-2 -] 1-455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER 82
-2 2 2079383-4  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 8) 79
-] 1803096 -1 EXTENSTON PLATE 78
- 1803607-3  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
WIRE P CRIMP HFEIGHT [ CRIMP HEIGHT - 21197401 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 6/
ST17F 7=0| m LINCH) SEFERENCE SETTING ~ [ 2 [ 2| 21680761 [SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 | 66
YR > 4147-0. 05 [ 095+/- 0071 5 s - 2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
TN > 5447005 [ 0884/ 002] 07 -] 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
18 AWG 2.13+/-0.05 [.084+/-.002] 1.7 L 1338683-8 |FEED PAWL 06
S A 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 54
-2 2 1-2168083-0 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X | 53
*WARNING - | | 50180301 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 57
(1] T A [ | eiizaes fouweer, oL oom 3
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, - 690753-7¢ SPACER, TONKER 50
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. T T 18023-9 SCR. SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
Zﬁ: RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS -] 1803583-9  |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
zf: REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND EE . 160Jo1072  (RAM ASSEMBLY, of ATLANTIL =
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. : - 1803602-2 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 40) 41
Zﬁl -] 1752356~ SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. N I B 2079383-5  |SCR. BHSC. RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
zf: CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE I |-c844962-1 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE -] 2844992~ ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. _ 1 1 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 28
/5\ TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. B 13209c¢8-4  |STRIP GUIDE 4
Zﬁl - 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2
Eggg ;g; gg?%f@ﬁt §”§$; §86”$65é15 ;581;Nf,910 INT. - 0 2 1-18028-7 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
FEED ADJUSTMENTS MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN SWITCHING TERMINALS, i L c119933-1  |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
Zﬁx ng -] 21198061 [NSERT, SHEAR 3
TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED . _ 1 1 3-227280-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION |2
8. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER — b 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR [ —
DOCUMENT, 101-35000, - 2119805-1 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
§£§ -] 3187071 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
2 1633137-7  [ANVIL, COMBINATION . 140 8
S - - |
S - - 6
-] 1-2119757-0 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- 4-238011-5 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
Zﬁl 2 4-1803016-1 |CRIMPER, INSULATION F 3
-] 1-455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER 7
| 2 2-456411-2 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-770-72/ -2 | PART NO DESCRIPTION g
I R SRRE S TR Ea e eV EE G S RITEATI o 03JUNZOT4 — TE Connectivit
C%:;ﬁsi 03JUNZ2OT4 C%%%D ?/?Q? Hawiwuw,PAa7m5%6%
D IMENS TONS: OTHERN TSE SpEC IE 1D APVD 03JUNZOT4 [NamME ‘
ATLANTTIC VERSITON ™ e Jeean Bide feed
| PLC + App\ cator
8 h O W m O m 6 h 6 6 <‘> S W O { 4 & 2 O { 4 @G;% EEE % APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) i e A 1| 00779 [@o2266315 )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET | OFA e F

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



3 1

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20

BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

@ COPYRIGHT 20

b YRR

PNEUMATIC

SEE DETAIL A~"—

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTION
(SHOWN FROM REAR SI1DE)

CAM POST T TON

30mm STROKE

A40mm STROKE

AITR FEED

B

(Pacific

ATLANTIC VERSTON

Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4
version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4)

DIST

REVISTONS

66

LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

—= =—6.4£0.5

| REF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

REF

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT

!
Pl

REAR HOLES
////‘i’)REF

=
-, .
I
Nl
TT \\@m
— =—17.5£0.95

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

1ZATION DWFQ,HUANG 03JUNZOT4 (G TE Connectivity
CT NG 03JUNZ2OT4 > Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSIONS: o QLERANCES UNLESS e 03JUN20 T4 [nane ‘
- G0 Ocean Side Feed
b 2 Applicator
@E 2 PLC + - -
3 PLC + APPLICATION SPEC
4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
MATER 1AL FINISH WE IGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2266315
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE | -7 SHEET 7 OFA "

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. i
SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST R Ev ‘S ‘C)NS
@ | PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER ——
REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE

NUMBER
2-2266315-2 F FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2266315-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -

APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE 3.56 mm [.140] F
INSUL | 5.59 mm [.220] -
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35047 an
- ]2 2168083-1 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 269
- 1633782-4 |FENCE 267
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1 1803078-4 SPACER, PRECISION 2’59
TERMINAL NAME: RING & SPADE -] 2119082-2  |CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT '|244
- 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243

WIRE STRIP LENGTH Ciilzﬁ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE : ’

7 7 7 7 NEEEE 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1247
1.98-5.36 mm [.196 .211;F52084 2.03-2.92 mm [.080-.115 IN] —— 150257 TSCRSKT R0 CAP M3 X 4.0 VE
T | 1 | 2844940-2 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
SPECTIFICATION - |REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164

- 2119641-2  |FEED CAM, AILR FEED 1151
TERMINALS APPLTED /5\ /6\ /7 - 2168083-8  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 1144
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL - |4 2168083-9 |5CR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 1143
- 1803516-2 |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 1140
NI 2119955-1  [ASSY LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 1113
- 2844908-1 |SCREW, LOCKING 199
: - 2844907-1 |POST, LOCKING 98
WIRE I CRIMP HEIGHT f CRIMP HEIGHT - . .
SI/E ng mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING | EEELEE SPACER, CRIMPER S
o T YT . -2 2079383-4  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 8) 79
+/- +/-
» - » » - - 1803096-1 |EXTENSION PLATE 78
o LoD 00 L0868 000 o - | 1| 1803607-3 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7]
c.13+/70.05 L.084%/-.002] 1 -~ 2119740-1 | TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
-2 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
- 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
- 1338683-8 |FEED PAWL 56
*g@RTéggALLATION SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING ~ | ¢ | 1-2768063°0 |5CR, SKT HD CAP, Holy, M4 X 10 O3
FOR LARGEST WIRE SIZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER - 5018030-1 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 oy
) THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, - 811242-5 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
L] REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. T 90753 SPACER. TONKER 50
- 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
/N RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS N 1803602-2 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 40) 4]
- 1752356-1 | SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
ASRTEOFREARGETOOFSUAPPPPLLIIECDATI(?RSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND - D 2079383-5 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
| - | 2 | 1-2844962-7 [SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
Zﬁl APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242, - 2844992-1  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
- 455888 -5 SPACER, CRIMPER
Zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE T 370978-4 [STRIP GUIDE gi
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 21
-2 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
Lfl TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. — 119535 1 1STRIPPER STOE TELD r
Lfl FEED FOR TERMINAL 61867 & 61863 IS 23.11 [.910 INJ. N -] 2119806- 1 INSERT, SHEAR 13
FEED FOR TERMINAL 61857 IS 17.98 [.708 INT. ~ | 3-22280-3 SPRING  COMPRESSION 1P
FEED ADJUSTMENTS MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN SWITCHING TERMINALS. :
- 1-356885-4 |STOP. SHEAR 11
Zﬁ: TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. NERE 2119805-1 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
8. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER N ] 318707~ 1 PLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
DOCUMENT, 1071-35000. N 1633137-7 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 140 38
- - - - I
- - - - S
- 1-2119757-0 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- 4-238011-5 |BLOCK. CRIMPER SPACER 4
NEEE 4-1803016-1 |CRIMPER, INSULATION F 3
- 1-455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N 2-456411-2 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-771-22] PART NO DESCRIPTION g
(R — R
K. HUANG G Y
CHLK NG 03JUNZ2OT4 (G TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSTONS OTTHOELREWR\ASNEC ESSP EUCN\LFE\SESD: APVD 03JUNZ2OT4 | naME ‘
{D /x<i: I F I <: \/ E{% ES I <:>PJ - _UGU0__ Ocean Side Feed
Do - 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 @Egﬁtg - APPLICATION SPEC ]
, , 4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Aflantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 72 of 4) ANGLES £ .
MATER AL ) FINISH WEIGHT /X ‘ O O 7 7 9 GzEE:]2 2 6 6 3 1 5 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET OFA REV

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. i
SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REVISITONS

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION.
@ COPTRIGHT 20 A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

b IYPE

PNEUMAT IC

—= ~=—06.44+0.5

T\ REF

0]

/

DN

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

SEE DETAIL A~"—

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

$

34.26£0.05

ﬂz

REF

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
REAR HOLES REF

Coyrer iwﬁgﬁil
=

CAM POST T LTON

30mm STROKE

H

plEEbE
- = 17.5+0.5 RE;

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

1Zation [ DWN 03JUNZO T4

R PR R S e o a— TE TE Connectivity
CHLK NG 03JUN2OT 4 [ Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I ’j I C v E R S I O N DIMENS TONS: OTTHOELREWR\ASNECESSPEUCN\LFE\SESD: APV[; 03JUNZ 014 [nave ‘
- G0 Ocean Side Feed
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 T Applicator
‘ ‘ 2 PLC + - -
(Aflantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) Q=
4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLFS +- -
MATER 1AL FINISH WEIGHT ~ A ‘ 00779 @:2266315
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE | -7 SHEET 4 OFA "

F
SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000




